I, Maria Sagarino, duly elected and qualified Town Clerk of Stoneham, Massachusetts hereby certify that 
the following vote was passed at the Special Town Meeting held on October 4, 2021 as follows:  

Article 2. Voted that the Town appropriate the amount of one hundred eighty-nine million five 
hundred ninety-three thousand five hundred ninety-four dollars ($189,593,594) for the purpose of paying 
costs of planning, designing, constructing, originally equipping and furnishing the New Stoneham High 
School located at 149 Franklin Street, Stoneham, Massachusetts, including the payment of all costs 
incidental or related thereto (the “Project”), which school facility shall have an anticipated useful life as an